13000159509

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	·
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
. (Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



500259536345

05/01/14--01002--009 **25.00

B. BOSTICK
APR **3 0** 2014
EXAMINER



April 21, 2014

CHAD HIRN THE CRESS GROUP, LLC POST OFFICE BOX 1260 RIDGELAND, MS 39158

SUBJECT: THE CRESS GROUP, LLC

Ref. Number: L13000159509

We have received your document for THE CRESS GROUP, LLC, however, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please return your **document** along with a **check** or **money order** made payable to the Department of State for \$25.00.

The fee to file your limited liability company document is \$25. Please include an additional \$30 for each certified copy (optional) requested and an additional \$5 for each certificate of status (optional) requested.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Barbara Bostick Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 214A00008458



April 11, 2014

Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: The Cress Group, LLC is not registered to do business in the State of Florida as a Foreign LLC. We are currently registered as a Florida LLC and need to change to a Foreign Florida LLC.

To whom it may concern:

In November of 2013, The Cress Group, LLC mistakenly registered to do business in the State of Florida as a Florida LLC. During the process of filing, the forms completed and returned were not correct. Our intention was to register The Cress Group, LLC as a Florida Foreign Entity doing business in the State of Florida as a registered Mississippi Limited Liability Company.

Please find the attached forms and documents needed to complete this process. Furthermore, please dissolve The Cress Group, LLC as a Florida LLC and qualify us to do business in Florida as a Foreign LLC. This needs to be done simultaneously so that we can continue conducting business during the process.

Enclosed is a check for both application fees for \$125 and a Letter of Good Standing from the State of Mississippi. All correspondence concerning this matter should be returned to Chad Hirn at P.O. Box 1260, Ridgeland, MS, 39158 or by email to chirn@cp1llc.com. If you have any question or concerns, please contact our office at the number below and ask for Chad Hirn or my assistant Sara Landes.

Thank you,

Chad Hirn

Principal Investment Broker

The Cress Group, LLC

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
——————————————————————————————————————	DUP, LLC d Liability Company)
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted	d for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the	ne following:
Chad Hir	e of Person)
The Cross (Firm	Group, LLC (Company)
	240 ddress).
hidgeland, Y	ms 39158 and Zip Code)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
Chad Hirn	at (601) 898 - 2900
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
\$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution	\$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & CO Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
MAILING ADDRESS:	STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:
Registration Section	Registration Section
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Building
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1. The name of a limited liabi	ity company is	
The Cre	ss Group, LC	
2. The Articles of Organization	n were filed on 11/17/13 and assigned	
document number	001 57509	
3) The delayed effective date to (effective	he dissolution if not effective on the date of filing:	
605.0707, Florida Statutes, (that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).	
	oup, LLC is registered to do business	
	ppi. We did not intend to registered	
The Cress Group	as a Florida LLC. However, our	
intention was to foreign entities. 5. If there are no nembers, en	the name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company's	۔ م
activities and affairs:	Chad Him	
	P.O. Box 1260	
	Ridgeland, ms 39158	
6 Signature of an authorized r	erson or if there are no members, the signature of the person appointed and	
listed above to wind up the cor	ppany's activities and affairs:	
	OL 2 HVO B	
Signature	Printed Name	
	FILING FEE: \$25.00	

Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution

NOTE: This page is optional

voluntary dissolution.

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in s. 605.0712, F.S.

This "Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a

Name of Limited Liability Company: Document number of Limited Liability Company is: Date of dissolution was: Description of information that must be included in a written claim: Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations) A claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice. Printed Name of the Person Filing Signature of the Person Filing